PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
HORST KNOEDGEN			08/05/2004		
DIRK HUETTMANN			08/05/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	DIALOG SEMICC	NDUCTOR GMBH			
Street Address:	Neue Strasse 95				
City:	Kirchheim/Teck-N	Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern			
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	73230				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	pe	Num	Number		
Patent Number: 781285		2057			
		2007			
		2007		2857	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA 9724790464 sent via US Mail w	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		7812857	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	ATA 9724790464 sent via US Mail w 9724790462	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	9724790464 9724790464 sent via US Mail w 9724790462 ADMIN@DA	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	9724790464 sent via US Mail w 9724790462 ADMIN@DA GREGORY P.O. BOX 7	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. LPAT.COM M. HOWISON 1715		\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	9724790464 sent via US Mail w 9724790462 ADMIN@DA GREGORY P.O. BOX 7	<i>nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> LPAT.COM M. HOWISON			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	9724790464 sent via US Mail w 9724790462 ADMIN@DA GREGORY P.O. BOX 74 DALLAS, TE	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. LPAT.COM M. HOWISON 1715		\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	9724790464 sent via US Mail w 9724790462 ADMIN@DA GREGORY P.O. BOX 74 DALLAS, TE	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. LPAT.COM M. HOWISON 1715 XAS 75374-1715		\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	9724790464 sent via US Mail w 9724790462 ADMIN@DA GREGORY P.O. BOX 74 DALLAS, TE	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. LPAT.COM M. HOWISON 1715 XAS 75374-1715 RPXC-29189-DIGITAL IMAGIN		\$40.00	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	9724790464 sent via US Mail w 9724790462 ADMIN@DA GREGORY P.O. BOX 74 DALLAS, TE	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. LPAT.COM M. HOWISON 1715 XAS 75374-1715 RPXC-29189-DIGITAL IMAGIN Gregory M. Howison		\$40.00	

1

DS04-023

-	P	
•	X U.S. and/or	Epreign Rights
For	Application or	U.S. Patent
Ву	xInventor(s) or	Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

HORST KNOEDGEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	DIRK HUETTMANN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Hitlestrasse 64, D-80997 Address	Gartenstrasse 7 Address
Munich, Germany	73666 Baltmannsweiler, Germany
<u>Germany</u> Nationality	<u>Germany</u> Nationality
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Dialog Semiconductor GmbH Neue Strasse 95 D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern Germany _{Nationality}	* *
and the successors, assigns and legal represent	atives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)	
\mathbf{x} the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%) interes	t for the United States and its territorial
possessions	
(check the following box/f foreign x and in all foreign countries	rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which are di	sclosed in the invention entitled:

CAMERA HANDLING SYSTEM

> PATENT REEL: 015759 FRAME: 0657 REEL: 031162 FRAME: 0674

and which is found in

x	(a)	U.S. patent application exc	cuted on even date herewith
Π	(b)	U.S. patent application exc	euted on
$\overline{\Box}$	(c)	U.S. application serial no.	filed on
	(d)	U.S. patent no	eissued also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority x

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this

WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application lifeterm (a) was checked above.

N. MAN

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

No witnessing, noterization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be Note: prima facte evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notarization is desired.

____Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 08/30/2004 RECORDED: 09/09/2013

PATENT REEL: 015759 FRAME: 0658 REEL: 031162 FRAME: 0675